UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 SS BR 43

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Donald O. Neagle.
2	WHEREAS, Don Neagle is a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in
3	Green County, Kentucky, in 1937; and
4	WHEREAS, an attendee of Western Kentucky University, Don Neagle began
5	working at radio stations in Campbellsville, Harrodsburg, Glasgow, and Bowling Green
6	in his youth, starting at WKCT Radio in Russellville on September 1, 1958, making 65
7	dollars a week; and
8	WHEREAS, Don Neagle has been a staple of the Logan County community for
9	more than 50 years. He arrives to work each weekday at 4:15 a.m., and his voice has
10	become synonymous with the day's events. At 9:00 a.m. he interviews local members of
11	the community on Feedback, his daily call-in show; and
12	WHEREAS, Don Neagle was inducted into the Kentucky Broadcasters Hall of
13	Fame in 2005 and the Kentucky Journalism Hall of Fame in 2006. As a prominent
14	member of the Russellville community, he has served on the Arts Council, the Library
15	Board, and several other civic groups; and
16	WHEREAS, this body honors those Kentuckians who go above and beyond to
17	enrich the lives of their fellow citizens and to make their communities better places to
18	live, work, and raise a family; and
19	WHEREAS, being one such Kentuckian, the members rightfully commend Don
20	Neagle on this day; thank him for his more than five decades of service to WRUS and the
21	Russellville community; and acknowledge his family, including his late wife Vivian, for
22	their steadfast presence in his life;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25	Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The Senate hereby honors Donald O. Neagle on this day, and duly

XXXX Jacketed

commends him for his more than five decades of meritorious service to WRUS Radio and

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 SS BR 43

- 1 to the citizens of Russellville, Kentucky.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of and eternal 

  Section 2.
- 3 gratitude to Donald O. Neagle.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 5 Resolution to Senator Whitney Westerfield for delivery.